FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

Total 87,257,490  46,007,924 133,265,415
30 June 2021 Fixed

Birr‟000
Floating
Birr‟000

Non-interest
bearing
Birr‟000

Total
Birr‟000

Assets
Cash and balance with banks 2,469,614  9,621,427 12,091,041
Loan and receivables  7,063,543  - 7,063,543
Investment securities-FVOCI -  455,311 455,311
Total 9,533,157  10,076,738 19,609,895
Liabilities
Deposit from customers 60,693,328  28,190,797 88,884,125
Debt securities issued
Borrowings 60,052   60,052
Other liabilities   5,476,548 5,476,548
Total 60,753,380  33,667,346 94,420,725

The sensitivity of the income statement is the effect of the assumed changes in saving interest rates
on the profit or loss for a year, based on the floating rate non-trading financial assets and financial
liabilities held at 30 June 2022 and 30 June 2021 the total sensitivity of equity is based on the
assumption that there are parallel shifts in the yield curve

30 June 2022 Average Saving

Interest Rate (base
Point)

Increase(decrease)
In basis Points”
Birr‟000

Impact of an
Increase P/L
And equity
Birr‟000

Impact of
a decrease
P/L and
Equity
Birr‟000

Average cost of fund 5.05% 10%
Interest expense 0.50%  370,029 (370,029)
Base average saving deposit
(73.29 Billion)

Average monthly interest expense
(308.35 million)

30 June 2021 Average
Saving
Interest

Rate(base
Point)

“increase
(decrease)

In basis
Points”
Birr‟000

Impact of an
Increase P/L
And equity

Birr‟000

Impact of
a decrease
P/L and
Equity

Birr‟000
Average cost of fund 5.34% 10%
Interest expense 0.53%  240,644 (240,644)
Base average saving deposit (45.02 Billion)
Average monthly interest expense (200.53
million)

Total 87,257,490  46,007,924 133,265,415
30 June 2021 Fixed

Birr‟000
Floating
Birr‟000

Non-interest
bearing
Birr‟000

Total
Birr‟000

Assets
Cash and balance with banks 2,469,614  9,621,427 12,091,041
Loan and receivables  7,063,543  - 7,063,543
Investment securities-FVOCI -  455,311 455,311
Total 9,533,157  10,076,738 19,609,895
Liabilities
Deposit from customers 60,693,328  28,190,797 88,884,125
Debt securities issued
Borrowings 60,052   60,052
Other liabilities   5,476,548 5,476,548
Total 60,753,380  33,667,346 94,420,725

The sensitivity of the income statement is the effect of the assumed changes in saving interest rates
on the profit or loss for a year, based on the floating rate non-trading financial assets and financial
liabilities held at 30 June 2022 and 30 June 2021 the total sensitivity of equity is based on the
assumption that there are parallel shifts in the yield curve

30 June 2022 Average Saving

Interest Rate (base
Point)

Increase(decrease)
In basis Points”
Birr‟000

Impact of an
Increase P/L
And equity
Birr‟000

Impact of
a decrease
P/L and
Equity
Birr‟000

Average cost of fund 5.05% 10%
Interest expense 0.50%  370,029 (370,029)
Base average saving deposit
(73.29 Billion)

Average monthly interest expense
(308.35 million)

30 June 2021 Average
Saving
Interest

Rate(base
Point)

“increase
(decrease)

In basis
Points”
Birr‟000

Impact of an
Increase P/L
And equity

Birr‟000

Impact of
a decrease
P/L and
Equity

Birr‟000
Average cost of fund 5.34% 10%
Interest expense 0.53%  240,644 (240,644)
Base average saving deposit (45.02 Billion)
Average monthly interest expense (200.53
million)

85

	 (ii) Foreign exchange risk
Foreign exchange risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial  instrument will
fluctuate due to the changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Bank is exposed to exchange rate risk to the extent of assets and liabilities (balance) denominated
in a currency other than the Ethiopian birr. Accordingly, the mismatch between the foreign denominat-
ed asset and foreign denominated liabilities and the direction of foreign exchange rate will determine